
 

Gainsborough  Primary School, Pre School and Children’s Centre 

Newsletter                               Autumn 1 Week 2 

 

PE  
Please make sure your child is wearing P.E. uniform (navy blue tracksuit bottoms or shorts and a  

school logo white t-shirt) on their P.E. day: 
                                                       Nursery (Swans) – Monday 

Nursery (Geese) – Friday 

Reception – Wednesday 

Year 1 – Thursday 

Year 2 – Friday 

Year 3 – Wednesday 

Year 4 – Monday 

Year 5 – Tuesday 

Year 6 – Thursday 

Term Dates Autumn 2021 

Half Term – Monday 25th October – Friday 29th October 

End of Term – Thursday 16th December (Friday 17th December is a staff inset day) 

WAMHS Coffee Morning 

Our WAMHS worker, Liz Malpass, will be holding a coffee morning in in the 

family room at 9:15am on the 23rd September. This will be an informal and 

non-judgemental session about understanding and supporting children’s 

behaviour. Come along for a chat, mutual support and advice! 

A Message from Hackney Bridge  

I would like to let you know that Hackney Bridge Kitchens is finally opening its doors at the Hackney Bridge site - officially 

from Friday 24th Sept. With our resident bar The Hangar and an array of permanent street food vendors including Made in 

Puglia, Hanoi Chay, Tamilla, Simply Hooked, Bakes n Suffingz, Friligrillz and more!  

But before Friday 24th, we have three preview days which we would love for you to join us. Throughout these three 

days, from Tuesday 21st to Thursday 23rd Sept, pop in at any time from 5pm-11pm and enjoy 50% off all food and drink!  

This is by invitation only, but the more the merry - so please do forward this on and invite all your friends, family, colleagues, 

neighbours and network.  

Whatever you tipple or taste,  with choices of cuisines from Vietnamese, Filipino, Italian, South Indian, Caribbean to modern 

street foods and more - 

enjoy it even more at 50% off!  

Parent school platform sessions 

We will be organising parent sessions for our learning platforms that your child uses in 

school and at home. The dates for these will be added to next week’s newsletter so keep 

an eye out! 



 

GOLDS! Each week we celebrate an amazing achievement from each class. Children are celebrated in assembly,             

receive a gold certificate and their name in the newsletter. Please celebrate their learning at home too! 

Nursery  Derek - was nominated to receive a Gainsborough Gold Award for settling in Nursery so well, listening to   

instructions, sitting on the carpet with his peers and communicating with adults! It has been a great week! 

Roman - was nominated to receive a Gainsborough Gold Award for settling in so well into Nursery, engaging 

with his peers and always sitting nicely on the carpet! It has been a great week! 

Reception  Rafi - was nominated to receive a Gainsborough Gold Award for settling in nicely, listening to instructions, 

helping in class and being kind and friendly.  

Year 1 Herons - was nominated to receive a Gainsborough Gold Award for settling in so well into year 1! It has been 

a great week! 

Year 2 Haider - was nominated to receive a Gainsborough Gold Award for Having a fantastic start to year 2 and 

showing a positive attitude to learning.  

Sky Group  Zsavier - Having an amazing start to joining Gainsborough! He has worked so hard this week and has shown 

that he will be a caring, kind and confident member of Sky! Its lovely to have you here, Zsavier! 

Year 3 Martinee - Was nominated to receive a Gainsborough Gold Award for showing a positive attitude in his 

maths and reading lessons this week. Keep it up! 

Year 4 Chris - Being really brave to present your RRS ambassador speech in front of the whole class, despite how  

nervous you were. You showed confidence and persevered. Keep up the fantastic attitude! 

Year 5    Douglas -  was nominated to receive a Gainsborough Gold Award for his fantastic effort in maths. Douglas 

preserved when he  found some learning to be difficult. 

Year 6 Ravens - Settling into their new class and embracing the changes. Well done Ravens! Keep it up! 

Dates for Parents  Date and Time  

Trip: Year 1 Zoolab Visit  Friday 24th September in school 

Class Assembly: Year 6 Wednesday 29th September 

Trip: Year 3 Eco Active Visit  Tuesday 5th October in school  

Class Assembly:  Year 5 Wednesday 6th October  

Class Assembly:  Year 4 Wednesday 13th October  

Trip: Year 2 Eco Active Visit  Wednesday 13th October  in school  

Class Assembly:  Year 3 Wednesday 20th October  

Term Dates  

Start of term End of Term  

Inset Day: Wednesday 1st Sep  21 

Thurs 2nd Sept 21 Fri 22nd Oct 21 

3.30pm 

Inset Day: Fri day 17th Dec 21 

Mon 1st Nov 21 Thurs 16th Dec 

2pm  

Inset Day: Tuesday 4th Jan 22 

Wed 5th Jan 22 Fri 11th Feb 22 

3.30pm 

Inset Day: Friday 1st April 22 

Mon 21st Feb 22 Thur 31st Mar 

2pm  

Inset Day: Friday 27th May 22 

Tues 19th Apr 22 Thur 26th May 22 

3.30pm 

Mon 6th June 22 Thurs 21st Jul 22 

2pm 

Instagram 

We will be relaunching out school Instagram page gainsborough_hackney .         

We will be adding class assemblies will be added to our school Instagram account 

as well as any other work the children have done and important information  

Class Newsletters  

Class newsletters will be added to the school website on Monday for you 

to see what your child will be doing this term.  


